Court File No. CV-18-608978-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

BETWEEN

BRIDGING FINANCE INC., as agent for
2665405 ONTARIO INC.

Applicant
-and-
1033803 ONTARIO INC. and 1087507 ONTARIO LIMITED

Respondents

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243(1) OF
THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS
AMENDED; AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT,
R.S.0. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED

SERVICE LIST
(Unions and PPSA Registrants)
February 18, 2020

26643298.4



UNIONS

LABOURERS’ PENSION FUND OF
CENTRAL AND EASTERN CANADA,
LOCAL 247

PO Box 9002 Lakeshore West PO
Oakville, ON L6K 0G1

Joe Cirasella
Email: jcirasella@Ipfcec.org

CARPENTERS’ DISTRICT COUNCIL OF
ONTARIO

222 Rowntree Dairy Road

Woodbridge, ON L4L 9T2

Stephen Chedas
Email: schedas@thecarpentersunion.ca

Fabienne Shessel
Email: fshessel@thecarpentersunion.ca

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING
ENGINEERS, LOCAL 793

2245 Speers Road

Oakville, ON L6L 6X8

Fax: 905 469-3007

CARPENTERS UNION, LOCAL 27
222 Rowntree Dairy Road
Woodbridge, ON L4L 9T2

Stephen Chedas
Email: schedas@thecarpentersunion.ca

Fabienne Shessel
Email: fshessel@thecarpentersunion.ca

LABOURERS’ INTERNATIONAL UNION
OF NORTH AMERICA, LOCAL 183

1263 Wilson Avenue, Suite 200

Toronto, ON M3M 3G3

Main Email: info@liunal83.ca

LABOURERS’ INTERNATIONAL UNION
OF NORTH AMERICA, LOCAL 837

44 Hughson Street South

Hamilton, ON L8N 2A7

-and-

330 Industrial Road
Cambridge, ON N3H 4R7

-and-

267 Carlton Street
St. Catharines, ON L2N 1B7

Manuel Bastos
Email: mbastos@laborers837.on.ca

Rose Sorce
Email: rsorce@laborers837.on.ca
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LABOURERS’ INTERNATIONAL UNION
OF NORTH AMERICA, LOCAL 837 —
Training Centre

526 Winona Road North

Stoney Creek, ON L8E 5E9

Ricardo Persi
Email: rpersi@laborers837.on.ca

LABOURERS’ INTERNATIONAL UNION
OF NORTH AMERICA, LOCAL 506

3750 Chesswood Drive

Toronto, ON M3J 2W6

Michael Hancock
Email: michealh@Ilocal506.ca

CARPENTERS UNION, LOCAL 93
8560 Campeau Drive
Kanata, ON K2T ON7

Stephen Chedas
Email: schedas@thecarpentersunion.ca

Fabienne Shessel
Email: fshessel@thecarpentersunion.ca

IRON WORKERS LOCAL UNION 721
909 Kipling Avenue
Toronto, Ontario M8Z 5H3

Louis Barros
Email: Ibarros@iw721.org

ONTARIO IRONWORKERS/ROADMEN
BENEFIT PLAN ADMINISTRATORS
CORPORATION

111 Sheppard Avenue East

Toronto, ON M2N 6S2

Pat Barwell
Email: pat@ontarioironworkers.com

BRICK AND ALLIED CRAFT UNION OF
CANADA, LOCAL 12

124 Sydney Street South

Kitchener, ON N2G 3V2

Lorne Richmond
Email: Irichmond@goldblattpartners.com

Ryan Newell
Email: rnewell@goldblattpartners.com

BRICK AND ALLIED CRAFT UNION OF
CANADA

130-180 Attwell Drive

Etobicoke, ON M9W 6A9

Elaine Daye
Email: edaye@bacu.ca

GLOBAL BENEFITS
88 St Regis Crescent South
North York, ON M3J 1Y8

John W. Anderson
Email: jwanderson@globalben.com

BRICKLAYER’S MASON’S INDEPENDENT
UNION OF CANADA, LOCAL 1

East Wing, 1263 Wilson Avenue, Suite 307

3rd Floor

Toronto, ON M3M 3G2

Francesca Mercuri
Email: fmercuri@localone.ca

UNITED STEEL WORKERS, LOCAL 838
33Bridgeport Road East
Waterloo, ON N2J 2J4
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UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
CARPENTERS AND JOINDERS OF BRICKLAYERS AND ALLIED
AMERICA, LOCAL 18 CRAFTWORKERS, LOCAL 20
1342 Stone Church East 113 Douro Third Line

Hamilton, ON L8W 2C8 Lakefield, ON KOL 2HO0

Email: info@local18.ca
-and-

360 York Road, Unit #24
Niagara-on-the-Lake, ON LOS 1J0

Email: thorold@Ilocall8.ca

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF BRICK AND ALLIED CRAFT UNION OF
BRICKLAYERS AND ALLIED CANADA, LOCAL 2-TORONTO -BARRIE
CRAFTWORKERS, LOCAL 7 - OSHAWA

2100 Thurston Drive, Unit 3 #49-1170 Sheppard Ave. West

Ottawa, ON K1G 4K8 Toronto, ON M3K 2A3

Email: local7@bellnet.ca Tom Williams

Email: tomlocal2brick@rogers.com

BRICK AND ALLIED CRAFT UNION OF BRICK AND ALLIED CRAFT UNION OF

CANADA, LOCAL 25 - THUNDER BAY CANADA, LOCAL 10 - KINGSTON

275 Grenville 35 Terry Fox Dr., Unit 302

Thunder Bay, ON P7A 2A6 Kingston, ON K7M 8N4

Rick Eade John Smith

Email: brick25@hotmail.com Email: jsmithbacul0@yahoo.ca
ROUSSEAU MAZZUCA LLP WRIGHT HENRY LLP

65 Queen Street West 200 Wellington Street West

Suite 600 Suite 602

Toronto, ON M5H 2M5 Toronto, ON M5V 3C7

Michael C. Mazzuca Alex St. John

Email: michael@rousseaumazzuca.com Email: astjohn@wrighthenry.ca
Athanasios Makrinos Counsel for International Association of Bridge,
Email: athan@rosseaumazzuca.com Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron

Workers, Locals 721 and 736
Counsel for the Carpenters District Council of
Ontario (and its affiliated locals and relevant trust
funds)
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PPSA REGISTRANTS!

Travelers Guarantee Company of Canada
650 West Georgia Street, Suite 2500
Vancouver, BC V6B 4N7

Attention: Cornel Peana

FF Supply LLC dba Zenith Insured Credit
445 Park Avenue, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10022

McAlpine Ford Lincoln Sales Ltd
15815 Yonge Street
Aurora, ON L4G 1P4

Aluma Systems Inc.
2 Manchester Court
Bolton, ON L7E 2J3

Toromont CAT, a div. of Toromont Industries
Ltd.

3131 Hwy. 7 West, PO Box 5511

Concord, ON L4K 1B7

Demelo’s Construction Equipment Ltd
580 Fenmar Drive
Toronto, ON MIL 254

Lori@melolift.com

Bank of Montreal / Banque de Montreal
250 Yonge Street
Toronto, ON M5B 2L7

ATCO Structures & Logistics
ATCO Structures & Logistics Ltd.
65 Reive Boulevard

Cookstown, ON LOL 1L0O

Maddie Martin
Madison.martin@atco.com

Ford Credit Canada Company
Ford Credit Canada Limited
PO Box 2400

Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7

Highland Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac Ltd.
P.O. Box 71610, 15783 Yonge Street
Aurora, ON L4G 6S9

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance Company
2300 Meadowvale Blvd, Suite 200
Mississauga, ON L5N 5P9

Kirstin Pereira
Kirstin.pereira@wellsfargo.com

Melissa Luzy-Kocher
Melissa.luzy-kocher@wellsfargo.com

Lincoln AFS
PO Box 2400,
Edmonton AB T5J 5C7

GE Canada Asset Financing Holding Company
1919 Minnesota Court
Mississauga, ON L5N 0C9

GE VFS Canada Limited Partnership
1919 Minnesota Court
Mississauga, ON L5N 0C9

Bruce Watson
bruce.watsonl@ge.com

L PPSA registrants on this Service List include parties with registrations against 1033803 Ontario Inc. and 1087507
Ontario Limited as well as other companies within the Bondfield group of companies.
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National Leasing Group Inc.
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9

customerservice@nationalleasing.com

Caterpillar Financial Services Limited
3457 Superior Court, Unit 2
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4

Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent
100 King Street West, 11th Floor,
Toronto, ON M5X 1A1

CWB NL Financial Inc.
1525 Buffalo Place,
Winnipeg MB R3T 1L9

Attn: Anna Neustaedter
Email: Anna9093@cwbnationalleasing.com

Caisse Centrale Desjardins, as Administrative
Agent

1170 Peel Street, Office 300

Montreal, QC H3B 0A9

The Toronto-Dominion Bank, as
Administrative Agent

TD Bank Tower

66 Wellington Street West, 9th Floor
Toronto, ON M5K 1A2

GE Canada Equipment Financing G.P.
(9755530001) RS

GE Canada Equipment Financing G.P.
(9754010001) RS

GE Canada Equipment Financing G.P.
1919 Minnesota Court

Mississauga, ON L5N 0C9

Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent
100 King Street West, 4th Floor

1 First Canadian Place

Toronto, ON M5T 1T4

Mercedes-Benz Financial Services Canada
Corporation

Mercedes-Benz Financial

2680 Matheson Blvd. E, Suite 500

Mississauga, ON L4W 0A5

GM Financial Canada Leasing Ltd.
2001 Sheppard Ave. Suite 600
Toronto, ON M2J 478

Her Majesty in Right of Ontario Represented by
the Minister of Finance

400-130 Dufferin Avenue

London, ON N6A 6G8

Zurich Insurance Company Ltd.
100 King Street

Suite 5500

Toronto, ON M5X 1C9

Bridging Finance Inc., as Agent
77 King Street West

Suite 2925

Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Element Financial Corporation
161 Bay Street

Suite 4600, PO Box 621
Toronto, ON M5J 251
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